
Zeitschrift: Schweizerische numismatische Rundschau = Revue suisse de
numismatique = Rivista svizzera di numismatica

Herausgeber: Schweizerische Numismatische Gesellschaft

Band: 100 (2022)

Heft: 100

Register: Register zu Band SNR 81 (2001) bis 100 (2022)

Nutzungsbedingungen
Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine
Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in
der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen
von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur
mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. Mehr erfahren

Conditions d'utilisation
L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les
revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les
éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications
imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée
qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. En savoir plus

Terms of use
The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals
and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights
holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or
websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. Find out more

Download PDF: 07.08.2025

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, https://www.e-periodica.ch

https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=de
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=fr
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=en


REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

Biographien und Nekrologe
1 Ackermann, Rahel C.

2 Ackermann, Rahel C.

3 Frey-Kupper, Suzanne
Peter, Markus
Von Roten, Hortensia

4 Mani Hurter, Silvia
Peter, Markus

5 Peter, Markus

6 Walker, Alan S.

In memoriam Michael Matzke. 99, 2021,
7-10
Schriftenverzeichnis Michael Matzke. 99,
2021, 455-478
Zum Geleit: Silvia Mani Hurter (1933-2009).
88, 2009, 7-8

Zum Gedenken an Herbert A. Cahn. 81,

2002, 4-6
Bibliographie Silvia Mani Hurter. 88, 2009,
9-14

'

Silvia Hurter: Some memories and a new
coin from Aetolia. 88, 2009, 15-22

Forschungsgeschichte
7 Von Kaenel, Hans-Markus Zum 100. Todestag von Theodor Momm-

sen. 81, 2002, 7-20

Keltische Numismatik
8 Genechesi, Julia

Gentric, Gisèle
Preynat, Jean-Paul

9 Nick, Michael

10 Nick, Michael

Les monnaies de l'oppidum d'Essalois (Loire).
92, 2013, 19-67

Der Kaletedou-Sula-Quinar vom Adlerberg

bei Pratteln (Kanton Basel-Landschaft,

Schweiz) und der Beginn der Kale-
tedou-Prägung. 99, 2021, 11-27
Anderthalb Zentner keltisches Kleingeld -
Neue Forschungen zum «Potinklumpen»
von Zürich. 83, 2004, 97-123

Griechische Numismarik
11 Arnold-Biucchi, Carmen
12 Boehringer, Christof

13 Caccamo Caltabiano, Maria

14 Callatay, François de

15 Callatay, François de

16 Callatay, François de

Miscellanea Himerensia. 88, 2009, 47-57
Uber die Münzen von Katane im letzten
Jahrzehnt des V. Jahrhunderts v. Chr. 87,

2008,5-21
Il tema dell'Aeternitas su monete cli età

greca. 88, 2009, 251-267
L'argent monnayé par les cités phéniciennes

avant l'arrivée d'Alexandre le Grand.
96,2017-2018, 23-33
Le Cabinet des Médailles de Bruxelles et
les fausses monnaies grecques. 88, 2009,
289-297
Le premier monnayage de la cité d'Amast-
ris (Paphlagonie). 83, 2004, 57-85

269



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

17 Canevaro, Mirko
Rutter, Keith

18 Corfu, Nicolas Assur

19 Fischer-Bossert, Wolfgang

20 Fischer-Bossert, Wolfgang
21 Frolova, Nina A.

Smekalova, Tatyana N.

Djukov, Yuri L.

22 Gargano, Giorgia

23 Gitler, Haim
Kushnir-Stein, Alla

24 Gitler, Haim
Kushnir-Stein, Alla

25 Gkikaki, Mairi

26 Gkikaki, Mairi

27 Hoover, Oliver D.

28 Klein, Ulrich
29 Krengel, Elke

30 Lazzarini, Lorenzo

31 Lazzarini, Lorenzo

32 Lazzarini, Lorenzo

Silver for Syracuse: The Athenian defeat
and the period of the <Signing Artists». 93,
2014, 5-20
Bogenschützen auf Kleinsilbermünzen vor
333 v. Chr. Tetartemoria aus Kleinasien.
94, 2015, 5-31
More Athenian decadrachms. 88, 2009,
117-125
Die Ziegen von Aigai. 86, 2007, 23-29
Cyzicenes from the State Historical Museum,

Moscow, and the State Hermitage
Collections, St. Petersburg (Edited by S.

Mani Hurter and W. Fischer-Bossert). 86,
2007, 5-21
Una moneta di Methana da Castellace?
Nuove ipotesi su una zecca «Me-» in Italia
Méridionale. 87, 2008, 23-44
A late Hellenistic anonymous coin from
South Phoenicia. 88, 2009, 169-172
A New Date on Coins of Marisa in Idumaea
and its Historical Implications. 83, 2004,
87-95
Tokens of Hellenistic Athens. Lead tokens
in the Archaeological Institute of the
University of Göttingen. Part 1, The Haller
von Hallerstein collection and other greek
tokens with no provenance information.
98, 2020, 91-143
Some new cast bronze coins from Selinus
in Würzburg. 96, 2017-2018, 5-21
The Identity of the Helmeted Head on the
«Victory» Coinage of Susa. 81, 2002, 51-63
Arethusa altera. 88, 2009, 269-281
Die Regierungszeiten des Ariarathes VI.
und Ariarathes VII. anhand einer Neuordnung

ihrer Drachmenprägung. 90, 2011,
33-77
Su alcune spighe inedite. Nuove attribuzi-
oni alle zecche di Metaponto e Thurio. 88,
2009, 73-79
La monetazione e il sito di Halykiai (Ali-
cie), cittä della Sicilia occientale. 84, 2005,
15-25
I primi oboli di Selinunte arcaica. 83,
2004,17-25

270



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

33 Liampi, Katerini

34 Lorbf.r, Catharine C.

35 Manganaro, Giacomo

36 Mani Hnrter, Silvia
Liewald, Hans-Joachim

37 Mani Hnrter, Silvia
Liewald, Hans-Joachim

38 Mani Hurter, Silvia
Liewald, Hans-Joachim

39 Miller, Richard P.

Liewald, Hans-Joachim

40 Miller, Richard P.

Walters, Kenneth R.
41 Mittag, Peter Franz

42 MoRCOM,John

43 Müseler, Wilhelm

44 Nicolet-Pierre, Hélène

45 Pendleton, Elisabeth J.
46 Rutter, N. Keith

47 Rutter, N. Keith

48 Stannard, Clive
Fischer-Bossert, Wolfgang

49 Stannard, Clive
Marques de Faria, Antonio

50 Visonà, Paolo

The Molossian Settlement at the Ioannina
Castle. Contribution to the Coin Circulation

and History of the Site. 91, 2012, 5-39
The early profile-head drachms of Larissa.
93, 2014, 21-49
Ancora sui culti della Sicilia greca: Zeus
Soter e il hume Sichas. 82, 2003, 5-15
Die frühesten Typen der Elektronprägung
von Kyzikos. 85, 2006, 5-25
Neue Nominale in der Elektronprägung
von Kyzikos. 83, 2004, 27-43
Neue Münztypen der Kyzikener Elektronprägung.

81, 2002, 21-49
The Silver Coinage of Seleucia on the Tigris:
Seleucus II and Seleucus III, 246-222 bc,
with a commentary by O. D. Hoover. 87,
2008, 83-97
Seleucid Coinage and the Legend of the
Horned Bucephalas. 83, 2004, 45-55
Methodologische Überlegungen zur
Geschichte Baktriens Könige und Münzen.
85,2006, 27-46
Some thoughts on early Segestan bronze
coinage. 88, 2009, 41-45
Kheriga and Kherëi in central Lycia and
the Xanthos Valley: The rise of a migrant
dynasty. 98, 2020, 57-89.
A propos du monnayage archaïque de
Corcyre. 88, 2009, 103-115
The Coinage of Peirasia. 87, 2008, 45-59
Silvia Hurter's Segesta Coins and History
in Western Sicily. 92, 2013, 5-17
Segesta, hybrid issues and the question of
a central mint. 88, 2009, 25-39
Dies, Hubs, Forgeries and the Athenian
Decadrachm. 90, 2011, 5-31
M-OCT IIIIVIR at Paestum, not P MION
IIIIVIR at Carteia: The intellectual history
of a misattribution. 88, 2009, 81-100
Greek-Illyrian Coins in Trade, 1904-2005.
84, 2005, 27-45

Römische und byzantinische Numismatik
51 Amandry, Michel
52 Bocciarelli, Dorian

Mazzini, Auguste 503. 88, 2009, 211-215
Un deuxième exemplaire d'une monnaie
d'Antonia naguère unique. 92, 2013, 95-103

271



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

55 Botrè, Claudio

54 Burnett, Andrew

55 Butcher, Kevin
Ponting, Matthew

56 Crawford, Michael H.

57 Erkelenz, Dirk

58 Gennari, Alain
Cecchinato, Manrizio
Ortu, Angelo

59 Kemmers, Fleur

60 Klein, Sabine
Von Kaenel, Hans-Markus
Lahaye, Yann
Brey, Gerhard P.

61 Lepri, Gabriele

62 Metcalf, William E.

63 Nicot, Rodolphe
Pilon, Fabien

64 Olbrich, Konstantin

65 Peter, Markus

66 Pfisterer, Matthias
Traum, René

67 Rambach, Hadrien
Walker, Alan

68 Russo, Roberto

69 Ryan, Frank

70 Schindel, Nikolaus

Echoes from the past: Tracing the production

techniques as a method for distinguishing

genuine coins from counterfeits. 88,
2009, 299-307
The rise and fall of the Roman «sestertius»

at Alexandria. 88, 2009, 225-247
The Egyptian Billon Tetradrachm under
the Julio-Claudian Emperors - Fiduciary
or Intrinsic? 84, 2005, 93-124
From aes signare to aes signatum. 88, 2009,
195-197
Das Porträt des Statthalters in der Lokalprägung

der römischen Provinzen. 81, 2002,
65-91
Riflessioni circa i cosiddetti ae4 attribuiti a
Masuna. 98, 2020, 223-249

Quadrantes from Nijmegen: Small change
in a frontier province.82, 2003, 17-35
The Early Roman Imperial aes Coinage
III: Chemical and Isotopic Characterisation

of Augustan Copper Coins from the
Mint of Lyons/Lugdunum. 91, 2012, 63-109
II trionfo giudaico nella monetazione di
Vespasiano. 92, 2013, 83-93
A note on the later Republican cistophori.
88,2009, 205-209
Les moules monétaires et le faux denier
de Trajan de l'Hôpital de Fourvière à Lyon
(F). 95, 2016, 27-81
Im Zeichen des Horus: Christliche
Pharaonen und ägyptische Ghostwriter 305-
383 n. Chr. 98, 2020, 153-214
Zwei frühkaiserzeitliche Münzensembles
aus der Nordwestschweiz. 99, 2021, 29-45
Die Herstellungstechnik subferrater Kopien

römischer Buntmetallmünzen: Ein
praktisches Experiment. 84, 2005, 125-139
The «Heifer» aurei of Augustus. 91, 2012,
41-61
I primi due assi coniati pubblicati nel 1866

e nel 1868 dal barone d'Ailly e poi dimen-
ticati. 88, 2009, 199-203
Der Sonnengott auf den Münzen der
Römischen Republik. 84, 2005, 81-91
Eine rätselhafte spätantike Münze aus
Nordafrika. 96, 2017-2018, 141-153.

272



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

71 Siege, Kathrin

72 Spoerri-Butcher, Marguerite

73 Spoerri-Butcher, Marguerite

74 Stannard, Clive
75 Vondrovec, Klaus

76 Woods, David
77 Woods, David

78 Woods, David

79 Woods, David

80 Woods, David

81 Woytek, Bernhard

82 Woytek, Bernhard
Peter Markus
Gitler, Haim
(Appendix: Ashkenazi, Dana
Dray, Yeshu)

83 Woytek, Bernhard

84 Woytek, Bernhard

85 Zanchi, Pierre
Estiot, Sylviane

Orientalische Numismatik
86 Gitler, Haim

Lorber, Catharine C.

Scheiterhaufendarstellungen auf
römischen Konsekrationsprägungen. 93, 2014,
91-129
Dénominations et systèmes monétaires en
Asie mineure à l'époque romaine: A propos

de «Greek Imperial Dénominations» et
des colonies romaines. 88, 2009, 217-224

L'organisation de la production monétaire
au sein de la province d'Asie à l'époque de
Gordien III (238-244). 85, 2006, 97-131

DN VALENS VICTOR SEMPER AVG -
Eine Konsularserie des Valens. 89, 2010,
145-193
Gallienae Avgvstae Again. 98, 2020,145-152
Augustus and the Heifer. 96, 2017-2018,
35-48
Reading the consular solidi of the revolt of
the Heraclii, 608-10. 95, 2016, 83-95
Caninius Gallus on Agrippa the Comes

Augusti. 93, 2014, 51-59
Regulus, Caesar, and a Brutish Bull. 92,
2013, 69-81
Eine unedierte Bronzemünze des Philippus

II. Augustus (247-249) aus Temnos
mit aenigmatischer Beamtenlegende. 99,
2021, 47-61
A new class of «unilateral» framed Roman
base metal coins? 96, 2017-2018, 49-83

Die Cistophore der Kaiser Nerva und Trai-
an (mit einem systematischen Anhang zu
typologisch verwandtem traianischem Pro-
vinzialsilber). 89, 2010, 69-143
Die Verwendung von Mehrfachstempeln in
der antiken Münzprägung und die
«Elefantendenare» Iulius Caesars (RRC 443/1). 85,
2006, 69-95
Trêves et la tétrarchie, les premières émissions

d'or. 96, 2017-2018, 85-139.

A new Chronology for the Yehizkiyah Coins
ofJudah. 87, 2008, 61-82

273



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

87 Gitler, Haim
Tal, Oren

88 Hoover, Oliver D.
89 Hoover, Oliver D.

90 Schindel, Nikolaus

Nordafrika / Karthago
91 Mani Hurter, Silvia

92 Spoerri-Butcher, Marguerite

93 Visonà, Paolo

94 Visonà, Paolo

Coins with the Aramaic Legend Shrw and
other Unrecorded Samarian Issues. 85,
2006, 47-67
The camels ofNatounia. 88, 2009,161-167
The Dated Coinage of Gaza in Historical
Context (264/3 bc - ad 241/2). 86, 2007,
63-89
Die Münzstätte Sakastan unter Shapur II.
90, 2011, 79-109

Addenda et corrigenda zu G.K Jenkins,
Coins of Punic Sicily Part I. 24, 2005, 5-13
Le monnayage d'argent émis par le roi
Juba II de Maurétanie (I): Catalogue des
monnaies datées. 94, 2015, 33-113
Tradition and innovation in Carthaginian
coinage during the Second Punic War. 88,
2009,173-183
The Serrated Silver Coinage of Carthage.
86, 2007, 31-61

Numismatik des Mittelalters und
95 Accard, Gilles

Kunzmann, Ruedi
96 Ackermann, Rahel C.

97 Ackermann, Rahel C.

Marti, Reto
98 Blaschegg, Max

Marti, Reto
99 Day, William R., Jr.

100 Faresin, Emanuela
Canovaro, Caterina
Asolati, Michele
Salemi, Giuseppe
Calliari, Irene

101 Gianazza, Luca

102 Guggenbühl, Dietegen

103 JÜRGENSEN,
Martin Wangsgaard

274

der Neuzeit
Le monnayage de la seigneurie de Fran-
quemont. 93, 2014, 131-161
Haldensteiner Münzen in Zeichnungen von
Paul Constantin LaFargué (1729-1782) aus
dem Jahr 1774. 92, 2013, 105-205
Eine Börse aus Aesch BL um 1500. 84, 2005,
169-187
Strassburger Lilienpfennige. 90, 2011,141—
158
Trans-mediterranean bullion flows, 1100-
1500, and their effect on coin production.
99, 2021, 311-338
Da moneta a pendente (e viceversa?). Studio

metrico e metallografico di scudi pon-
tifici montate a pendaglio. 98, 2020, 251—

273

The coinage of the kingdom of Italy
under Charlemagne (773/4-814): A reassessment.

99,2021, 63-116
Hexen, der Teufel und sein Geld. 85, 2006,
169-174
When the coin left the hand: Devotional
use of money for Offerings in (late)
medieval northern european societies. 97,
2019, 73-97



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001 BIS 100 (2022)

104 Klein, Ulrich

105 Klüssendork, Niklot

106 Kool, Robert
Tal, Oren

107 Netzer,Jürg
Tal, Oren

108 Netzer, Jürg

109 Olbrich, Konstantin

110 Saccocci, Andrea

111 Schacher, Nicole

112 Solhaug, Mona Bramer

113 Travaini, Lucia
Baldassarri, Monica

114 Weiss, Christian

Schweizer Numismatik
115 Divo, Jean-Paul

116 Koch, Hanspeter

117 Liggi Asperoni, Isabella

Medaillen
118 Divo,Jean-Paul

Prolegomena zu einem Katalog der königlichen

Münzprägung des 10./II. Jahrhunderts

in Basel. 99, 2021, 137-169
Die Geldpraxis bei der Euro-Einführung.
Marburg an der Lahn als Exempel
numismatischer Zeitgeschichte. 81, 2002, 143-160
Another token mold and lead token from
Crusader Arsur (Apollonia). 98, 2020,
215-222
Die Staufischen Hagenauer Denare mit
der rätselhaften C/iosana-Umschrift. 87,
2008, 99-118
Ein ungewöhnlicher Denar der elsässischen
Abtei Selz aus der Hohenstaufenzeit. 85,
2006,133-150
Neue Aspekte zur Kaiserherrschaft des
Mattheos Kantakuzenos (1354-1357). 82,
2003, 83-94
All'ombra di Francesco Petrarca: Le origini
padovane del ritratto «all'antica» (sec. XIV).
99, 2021, 339-365
Kleingeldmangel, Halbbatzen und Piécettes

- der Freiburger Münzfuss in der 2.

Hälfte des 18. Jahrhunderts. 90, 2011,
159-172
The architectural setting of baptism: Rituals,

norms and practices in Scandinavia ca
1050-ca 1250. 97, 2019, 99-123
Michael Matzke e le monete medievali délia

Toscana. 99, 2021, 395-421
HAD TV/RECVM. 99, 2021, 117-135

Catalogue des monnaies suisses de la
Bibliothèque nationale de France. 86, 2007,
117-156
Das Zehnfrankenstück - ersehnt und
verschmäht. 86, 2007, 157-175
Faits et visages du peuple suisse: Une série

métallique suisse à la fin des années '70.
96, 2017-2018, 155-196

Une médaille franco-suisse inédite au
Cabinet des Médailles de la Bibliothèque
nationale de France. 88, 2009, 283-285

275



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

Münzfunde: keltisch
119 Brem, Hansjörg Ein Fund «Helvetischer Silberstatere» aus

Fedel, Lorenzo Tägerwilen, Thurgau, Schweiz. 98, 2020,
Belz, Eva 7-55
Bogatzky, Torsten
Enderei, Livia
Leuzinger, Urs

Münzfunde: griechisch
120 Boehringer, Christof

121 Boehringer, Christof

122 Frey-Kupper, Suzanne

123 Kim, HenryS.

124 Lorber, Catharine C.

125 Spaer, Arnold

126 Van Alfen, Peter G.

Münzfunde: römisch
127 Doppler, Hugo

W. Wyss, Stephan
128 Doppler, Hugo W.

129 Pilon, Fabien
Reinert, François

130 Pilon, Fabien

131 Spoerri-Butchf.r, Marguerite
Casoli, Andrea

Der spätarchaische Münzfund von Comi-
so 1970. 89, 2010, 5-67
Ein sizilischer Münzfund aus der Zeit des

Agathokles. 88, 2009, 59-71
A stone mould from Bir Messaouda (Carthage)

for bronze coins of the Second Punic
War. Preliminary notes. 88, 2009, 185-192
Electrum Ingot Hoard (2002): A proto-
monetary hoard? 83, 2004, 5-15
Thessaly, 1993 hoard (CHIX, 64). 88, 2009,
127-137
A note on the Nablus Hoard. 88, 2009,
157-159
Asyut (IGCH 1644) Additions: Cyrenaica
and «Chalcis». 88, 2009, 141-155

Der Münzhort von Ennetbaden. 93, 2014,
61-89
Die Münzfunde aus der Quelle «Grosser
Heisser Stein» in Baden AG. 86, 2007, 91-
115

Le Grand-Duché de Luxembourg, terre de

faux-monnayage au Bas-Empire. 90, 2011,
111-139
Un fait unique en Gaule romaine: La
découverte de moules à flans monétaires en
pierre calcaire. 82, 2003, 37-59
Un trésor d'antoniniens trouvé à Erétrie
(Eubée) en 2011: Questions de circulation
monétaire en Grèce au IIP siècle ap. J.-C.
91,2012,111-205

Münzfunde: orientalisch
132 Giti.er, Haim Two unrecorded hoards ofYehud coins of

Lorber, Catharine the second half of the fourth century bc.
Fontanille, Jean-Philippe 95, 2016, 5-25

276



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

Münzfunde: mittelalterlich und neuzeitlich
133 Auberson, Anne-Francine

134 Auberson, Anne-Francine

135 Auberson, Anne-Francine

136 Auberson, Anne-Francine
Raemy Tournelle, Carine

136 Baldassarri, Monica

137 Bergantini, Claudio

138 Blaschegg, Max
Boschetti-Maradi, Adriano
Doswai.d, Stephen
Moser, Brigitte

139 Casoli, Andrea

140 Diaz Tabernero, José

141 Diaz Tabernero, José

142 Emmerig, Hubert

143 Fedel, Lorenzo

144 Fedel, Lorenzo

145 Froidevaux, Charles
Perret, Gilles

146 Geiger, Hans-Ulrich

Une capsule à thériaque, deux officines,
trois raisons d'en parler. 99, 2021, 443-452.
Trouvailles monétaires du portail nord de
la cathédrale Saint-Nicolas de Fribourg
(Suisse). 94, 2015, 161-197
Un trésor monétaire du XVe siècle dans
une cave à Morat (Fribourg, Suisse). 87,
2008, 119-145
Monnaies médiévales itinérantes en Suisse

romande à la lumière des trouvailles d'églises.

97, 2019, 169-199
Between earth and heaven: A first assessment

on the coin finds in Italian churches
(7th—17th centuries). 97, 2019, 125-168
Der Münzansammlungsfund von Stein AR,
Au 166. 98, 2010, 195-261
Der Schatzfund von Wolsen. 84, 2005,
141-167

Bauforschung und Numismatik - Fund
münzen aus Bauuntersuchungen im Kanton

Zug. 91, 2012, 261-317
II Ticino in Europa, aree di circolazione
delle monete della zecca di Bellinzona. 99,
2021, 423-441.
Zwischen Bern, Luzern, Zürich und Basel:
Münzen aus Aargauer Kirchen. 87, 2008,
147-191
Ein neuzeitliches Münzensemble aus der
Franziskanerkirche in Luzern. 85, 2006,
151-167

Ungarische Denare des 11. Jahrhunderts
im nördlichen Niederösterreich. 99, 2021,
237-273
«Am Eingang des Holeeholzes, hinter
dem Allschwilerweiher». Der spätmittelalterliche

Hortfund von Binningen, Holee-
holz (BL). 99, 2021, 367-393
Ein Schatzfund aus der Zeit des Dreissig-
jährigen Krieges: Der Hortfund von Bres-

saucourtJU. 84, 2005, 189-211
Datation des kreutzers émis au début du
XVIT siècle: L'exemple de Neuchâtel. 94,
2015, 199-229
Fundmünzen aus Tessiner Kirchen: Rares
und Spezielles. 81, 2002, 129-142

277



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

147 Hellan, Terje Masterud

148 Hommedal, Alf Tore

149 Klackenberg, Henrik

150 Klein, Ulrich

151 Klein, Ulrich
Schmutz, Daniel

152 Kötz, Stefan

153 Matzke, Michael

154 Matzke, Michael
Diaz Tabernero, José

155 Peter, Markus
Zäch, Benedikt

156 Raemy Tournelle, Carine

157 Schauer, Burkhard
Hahn, Helmut
Krabath, Stefan

158 Schinzel, Christian

159 Schmutz, Daniel
Lauper, Jacqueline

160 Untermann, Matthias

161 Zäch, Benedikt
Gullbekk, Svein H.

162 Zäch, Benedikt
Wild, Werner
Mannes, David
Schramm, Janet

A stave church revisited. Ringebu stave
church, Ringebu municipality, Oppland
county. 97, 2019, 219-243
A bell foundry in Sola church - Bell-casting
and coin finds in medieval Norway. 97,
2019, 245-266
Coins in churches - 25 years after Moneta.

Nostra. 97, 2019, 267-281.
Arethusa und das Wrack von Gela. 93, 2014,
163-189
Funde von Goldmünzen des 14. und 15.

Jahrhunderts aus dem Kanton Bern. 82,
2003,95-127
Der Schatzfund von Worms-Magnuskirche
(1888). Wormser Denare der ersten Hälfte
des 11. Jahrhunderts vom Typ DBG. 845/
Var. 99, 2021, 171-235
Hortfund - Verlustfund: Münzfunde spiegeln

den Schweizer Münzumlauf im späten

13. Jahrhundert. 94, 2015, 115-159
Eine Börse mit mailändischen Denaren
des 12. Jahrhunderts aus Lenz/Lantsch
GR, Kapelle St. Cassian. 83, 2004, 125-139
Ein Münzfund des 14. Jahrhunderts aus

Kaiseraugst (Kanton Aargau). 83, 2004,
141-163
La vallée de la Venoge au cœur des conflits

aux 11e et 12e siècles. Focus monétaire
sur Ferreyres et la Tine de Conflens. 99,
2021, 275-309
Ein bedeutender Schatz aus Freiburg im
Breisgau, verborgen nach 1452. 91, 2012,
207-259
Ein Münzschatz des 18. Jahrhunderts aus
dem Kanton Solothurn. 92, 2013, 207-307
Coin finds from churches in the Canton of
Bern. A survey. 97, 2019, 201-218
Geld in der Kirche - liturgische und
archäologische Kontexte. 97, 2019, 33-72
Introduction: Coin finds in churches and
devotional use of money in the Middle
Ages. 97, 2019, 9-31
Mit Geld begraben - ein Münzensemble
des frühen 19. Jahrhunderts aus Winter-
thur (Kanton Zürich). 95, 2016, 97-127

278



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

163 Zäch, Benedikt
Diaz Tabernero, José

164 Zäch, Benedikt
Diaz Tabernero, José

Rezensionen
165 Amandry, Michel

Burnett, Andrew M.

166 Baldus, Roland (Hrsg.)

167 Bai.muth, Miriam S. (ed.)

168 Bellinger, Alfred R.

Grierson, Philip (ed.)

169 Berrens, Stephan

170 Bf.sombes, Panl-André /
Woytek, Bernhard

171 Bloesch, Hansjörg

172 Bopearachchi, Osmund
Fi.andrin, Philippe

173 Bricault, Laurent
Burnett, Andrew
Drost, Vincent
Suspène, Arnaud (dir.)

174 Caccamo Caltabiano,
Maria Campagna, Lorenzo
Pinzone, Antonino (cur.)

175 Carroccio, Benedetto

Bemerkungen zu den Münzfunden des 9.

und 10. Jahrhunderts zwischen Bodensee
und Bündner Alpen. 82, 2003, 61-82
Zwei Münzfunde des 9. und 10. Jahrhunderts

aus dem Alpenrheintal: Lauterach
(1868) und Chur (1997). 81, 2002, 93-127

Roman Provincial Coinage. Vol. III, Nerva,
Trajan and Hadrian (ad 96-138) (Kevin
E. T. Butcher). 96, 2017-2018, 197-201

Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. Deutschland,

Staatliche Münzsammlung München.
28. Heft, Syrien: Nicht-Königliche Prägungen

(Kevin Butcher). 83, 2004, 200-203
Hacksilber to Coinage. New Insights into
the Monetary History of the Near East and
Greece (Wolfgang Fischer-Bossert). 81, 2002,
167-172

Catalogue of the Byzantine Coins in the
Dumbarton Oaks Collection and in the
Whittemore Collection. Vol. IV-V (Hans-
Ulrich Geiger). 81, 2002, 177-183
Sonnenkult und Kaisertum von den Sever-

ern bis zu Constantin I. (193-337 n. Chr.)
(Wendelin Kellner). 85, 2006, 231-236
The coinage of Trajan: Monnaies de l'Empire
romain. Vol. IV, Trajan (98-117 aprèsJ.-C)

/ Die Reichsprägung des Kaisers Traianus
(98-117). MIR Vol. 14 (William E. Metcalf).
90, 2011, 179-184
Griechische Münzen in Winterthur II (Wolfgang

Fischer-Bossert). 82, 2003, 129-131
Le portrait d'Alexandre le Grand. Histoire

d'une découverte pour l'humanité (Silvia
Mani Hurter). 85, 2006, 185-199
Rome et les provinces. Monnayage et
histoire. Mélanges offerts à Michel Amandry
(Barbara Hiltmann). 98, 2020, 275-280.

Nuove prospettive délia ricerca sulla Sici-
lia del III sec. a.C. Archeologia, Numis-
matica, Storia. (Paolo Visonà). 86, 2007,
197-200
Dal basileus Agathocle a Roma: Le mone-
tazioni siciliane d'età ellenistica (Harold B.

Mattingly). 85, 2006, 217-221

279



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

176 Catalli, Fiorenzo et al. (cur.)

177 Delestrée, Louis-Pol
Tache, Marcel

178 Duyrat, Frédérique

179 Eekins, Nathan T.

Krmnicek, Stefan (ed.)

180 Estiot, Sylviane

181 Faucher, Thomas
Marcellesi, Marie-Christine
Picard, Olivier (éd.)

182 Filges, Axel

183 Frey-Kupper, Suzanne

184 Geneviève, Vincent

185 Gitler, Flaim
Tal, Oren

186 Gitler, Haim
Ponting, Matthew

187 Grandjean, Catherine

188 Hoover, Oliver D.

189 Horsnaes, Helle W.

280

Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. Italia,
Firenze, Museo Archeologico Nazionale.
Vol. II, Etruria (Michael H. Crawford). 90,
2011, 173-178
Nouvel atlas des monnaies gauloises. Vol.
I, De la Seine au Rhin (Michael Nick). 82,
2003, 164-169
Arados hellénistique: Étude historique et
monétaire (Catharine C. Lorber). 85, 2006,
206-216
«Art in the Round». New Approaches to
Ancient Coin Iconography (Hans-Markus
von Kaenel). 94, 2015, 249-257
Monnaies de l'Empire romain. Vol. XII.1,
D'Aurélien à Florien (270-276 après J.-C.)
(Yves Muhlemann). 87, 2008, 215-219
Nomisma. La circulation monétaire dans
le monde grec antique (Marguerite Spoerri-
Butcher). 92, 2013, 309-312

'

Münzbild und Gemeinschaft. Die Prägungen

der römischen Kolonien in Kleinasien
(Antony Hostein). 95, 2016, 137-141
Die antiken Fundmünzen vom Monte lato
1971-1990. Ein Beitrag zur Geldgeschichte

Westsiziliens (Helle Horsnaes). 93, 2014,
191-194
Monnaies et circulation monétaire à
Toulouse sous l'Empire romain (Icr-Vc siècle)
(Anne-Francine Auberson). 84, 2005, 225-228
The Coinage of Philistia in the Fifth und
Fourth Centuries bc: A Study of the Earliest

Coins of Palestine (Oliver D. Hoover).
86, 2007, 190-196
The Silver Coinage of Septimius Severus
and his Family (193-211 ad) (William E.

Metc.alf). 83, 2004, 204-207
Les Messéniens de 370/369 au 1er siècle de
notre ère. Monnayages et histoire (Jennifer
Warren). 86, 2007, 201-204
Coins of the Seleucid Empire from the
Collection of Arthur Houghton, Part II.
(Karsten Dahmen). 87, 2008, 193-197

Crossing boundaries. An analysis of
Roman coins in Danish contexts. I, Finds
from Sealand, Funen andjutland. (Vincent
Geneviève). 93, 2014, 195-197



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

190 Houghton, Arthur
Lorber, Catharine

191 Knapp, Robert C.
Mac Isaac, John D.

192 Komnick, Holger /
Papaefthymiou, Eleni G. /
Ehling, Kay

193 Küter, Alexa

194 Lavva, Stella

195 Lavva, Stella

196 Le Rider, Georges

197 Leschhorn, Wolfgang (Bearb.)

198 Leschhorn, Wolfgang (Hrsg.)

199 Levante, Edoardo

200 Liampi, Katerini

201 Mäkeler, Hendrik

202 Malingue, Guillaume

203 Mayers, Tobias (Hrsg.)
Heidemann, Stefan
Rispling, Gert (Bearb.)

204 Meadows, Andrew R.

Bagwell-Purefoy, Peter (ed.)

Seleucid Coins, a comprehensive catalogue.
Part I, Seleucos I through Antiochus III.
(Georges Le Rider). 83, 2004, 193-199
Excavations at Nemea III. The Coins (Alan
S. Walker). 85, 2006, 175-184
Some Recent Corpora of Roman Provincial
Coins: Die Münzprägung von Nicopolis ad
Mestum / Edessa de Macédoine / Die
Münzprägung der mysischen Stadt Germe

(Alan S. Walker). 82, 2003, 170-182
Zwischen Republik und Kaiserzeit. Die
Münzmeisterprägung unter Augustus
(Arnaud Suspène). 94, 2015, 231-235
Die Münzprägung von Pharsalos.
Addendum. (Catharine C. Lorber). 85, 2006,
201-205
Die Münzprägung von Pharsalos (Catharine

C. Lorber). 82, 2003, 147-157
Alexandre le Grand. Monnaie, finances et
politique (Yannis Touratsoglou). 83, 2004,
180-192
Lexikon der Aufschriften auf griechischen
Münzen, Band II (Marguerite Spoerri-
Butclier). 98, 2010, 273-275
Lexikon der Aufschriften auf griechischen
Münzen, Band I (Marguerite Spoerri-Butcher).
82, 2003, 183-186
Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. France,
5. Département des Monnaies, Médailles
et Antiques. Mysie (Alan S. Walker). 81,
2002,161-165
Argilos. A Historical and Numismatic Study
(WolfgangFischer-Bossert). 86, 2007,177-189
Reichsmünzwesen im späten Mittelalter.
Teil 1, Das 14. Jahrhundert (MichaelMatzke).
91, 2012, 337-341
The Coinage of Domitius Alexander (308-
310 ad) (Lars Rutten). 98, 2020, 281-287
Sylloge der Münzen des Kaukasus und
Osteuropas im Orientalischen Münzkabinett

Jena. Orientalisches Münzkabinett
Jena. Vol. I (Stefan Nebehay). 85, 2006, 241-
244
Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. Vol. IX,
The British Museum. Part 2, Spain (Francisco

Chaves Tristan). Mit Résumé (José
Diaz Tabernero). 84, 2005, 213-218

281



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

205 Meadows, Andrew R.

Shipton, Kirsty (ed.)

206 Mittag, Peter Franz

207 Morrisson, Cécile

208 Nick, Michael

209 Nick, Michael

210 Noeske, Hans-Christoph

211 Nolle, Johannes (Bearb.)

212 Olshausen, Eckard

213 Parente, Anna Rita

214 Peter, Ulrike
Weisser, Bernhard (Hrsg.)

215 Rutter, N. Keith et al. (ed.)

216 Savio, Adriano
Lugchelli, Tommaso /
Savio, Adriano /
Savio, Adriano

217 Savio, Adriano (cur.)

Money and its Uses in the Ancient Greek
World (Wolfgang Fischer-Bossert). 82, 2003,
137-146
Römische Medaillons. Caesar bis Hadrian
(Andrea Casoli). 91, 2012, 327-332
Byzance et sa monnaie (IVL'-XV siècle).
Précis de numismatique byzantine (Maria
Campagnolo-Pothitou). 95, 2016, 143-145
Die keltischen Münzen der Schweiz: Katalog

und Auswertung (Bermuard Ziegaus).
95,2016, 129-136
Gabe, Opfer, Zahlungsmittel. Strukturen
keltischen Münzgebrauchs im westlichen
Mitteleuropa (Bermuard Ziegaus). 87, 2008,
202-214
Münzfuude aus Ägypten I: Die Münzfunde

des ägyptischen Pilgerzentrums Abu
Mina und die Vergleichsfunde aus den
Diocesen Aegyptus und Oriens vom 4.-8.
Jh. n. Chr. (Catharine C. Lorher). 82, 2003,
158-164
Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. Deutschland,

Pfälzer Privatsammlungen. Bd. 5, Pi-
sidien und Lykaonien (Marguerite Spoerri-
Butcher). 84, 2005, 221-222
Bronzemünzen aus der Zeit Mithradates'
VI. im Museum von Samsun (François de

Callatay). 98, 2010, 263-272
Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. France,
6.1. Italie, Etrurie-Calabre (Wolfgang Fischer-

Bossert). 84, 2005, 219-220
Translatio Nummorum. Römische Kaiser
in der Renaissance. Akten des internationalen

Symposiums, Berlin, 16.-18. November
2011 (Giovanni Gorini). 94, 2015, 259-264
Historia Numorum, Italy (Wolfgang Fischer-

Bossert). 83, 2004,165-171
Bibliografia rerente di numismatica Ales-
sandrina: Katalog der Alexandrinischen
Münzen der Sammlung Dr. Christian
Friedrich August Schiedehaus / Tetrad-
rammi alessandrini / Numi Augg.
Alexandrini. Catalogo della collezione Dattari
(GiovanniMaria Staffieri). 87, 2008, 198-201

Catalogo completo della collezione Dattari

Numi Augg. Alexandrini (William F.

Metealf). 81, 2002, 173-176

282



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

218 Schindel, Nikolaus

219 Schmidt-Dick, Franziska

220 Schultz, Sabine
Zahle, Jan (ed.) /
Kroll, John H. /
Konuk, Koray

221 Smolderen, Luc

222 Spoerri-Butcher, Marguerite

223 Spring,John

224 Stahl, Alan M. (ed.)

225 Svensson, Roger

226 Tietz, Werner

227 Van Driessche, Véronique

228 Von Kaenel, Hans-Markus
R-Alföldi, Maria
Peter, Ulrike
Komnick, Holger (Hrsg.)

229 Weber, Manfred
Geissen, Angelo

Sylloge Nummorum Sasanidarum. The
Schaaf Collection (Stefan Heidemann). 94,
2015, 241-247
Typenatlas der römischen Reichsprägung
von Augustus bis Aemilianus. Band 2,

Geographische und männliche Darstellungen
(Günther E. Thüry). 94, 2015, 237-240
Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum Old and New:
SNG Copenhagen. The Royal Collection of
Coins and Medals. Danish National Museum.

Suppl. Acquisitions / SNG Deutschland.

München 14, Attika, Megaris, Ägina /
SNG Turkey I. The Muharrem Kayhan
Collection (AlanS. Walker). 82,2003, 132-136
La médaille en Belgique. Des origines à nos
jours (Hermann Maué). 98, 2010, 281-285
Roman Provincial Coinage. Vol. VII, De
Gordien Ier à Gordien III (238-244 après
J.-C.), 1: Province d'Asie (Ann Johnston).
86, 2007, 205-220
Ancient Coin Auction Catalogues 1880-
1980 (Alan S. Walker). 98, 2010, 277-279.
The Rebirth ofAntiquity. Numismatics,
Archaeology, and Classical Studies in the
Culture of the Renaissance (Günther E. Thüry).
91, 2012, 333-336
Renovatio monetae. Bracteates and
Coinage Policies in Medieval Europe (Michael
Matzke). 93, 2014, 199-204
Der Golf von Fethiye. Kapitel 3 mit
numismatischem Beitrag zu Ddenevele (Nicola
Cau). 83, 2004, 172-179
Etudes de métrologie grecque. Vol. 1, Des
étalons prémonétaires au monnayage en
bronze (Études numismatiques, 2) (Christian

Weiss). 91, 2012, 319-321
Geldgeschichte vs. Numismatik. Theodor
Mommsen und die antike Münze (Günther
E. Thüry). 85, 2006, 237-240

Die alexandrinischen Gaumünzen der
römischen Kaiserzeit. Die ägyptischen Gaue
und ihre Ortsgötter im Spiegel der
numismatischen Quellen (Erik Christiansen). 92,
2013, 313-314

283



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

230 Woytek, Bernhard Arma et Numnii. Forschungen zur römi¬
schen Finanzgeschichte und Münzprägung

derJahre 49 bis 42 v. Chr. (William
E. Metealf). 85, 2006, 222-230

231 Ziegler, Ruprecht (Bearb.) Sylloge Nummorum Graecorum. Deutsch¬
land, Pfälzer Privatsammlungen. Bd. 6,
Isaurien und Kilikien (Kevin Butcher). 84,
2005, 223-224

232 Ziesmann, Sonja Autonomie und Münzprägung in Grie¬
chenland und Kleinasien in der Zeit
Philipps II. und Alexanders des Großen
(Katerini Liampi). 91, 2012, 323-325

Register Autoren Band SNR 81, 2002 bis 100, 2022

Accard, G. 95

Ackermann, R. C. 1, 2, 96, 97

van Alfen, P. G. 126

Amandry, M. 51

Arnold-Biucchi, C. 11

Ashkenazi, D. 82

Asolati, M. 100

Auberson, A.-E 133, 134, 135, 136, 184

Baldassarri, M. 113, 136

Beiz, E. 119

Bergantini, C. 137

Blaschegg, M. 98, 138

Bocciarelli, D. 52

Boehringer, C. 12, 120, 121

Bogatzky, T. 119

Boschetti-Maradi, A. 138

Botrè, G. 53

Brem, H. 119

Brey, G. P. 60

Burnett, A. 54

Butcher, K. 55, 165, 166, 231

Caccamo Galtabiano, M. 13

de Callatay, F. 14, 15, 16, 212

Calliari, I. 100

Campagnolo-Pothitou, M. 207

Canevaro, M. 17

Canovaro, G. 100

Casoli, A. 131, 139, 206
Can, N. 226

Cecchinato, M. 58
Chaves Tristan, F. 204
Christiansen, E. 229
Corfù, N. A. 18

Crawford, M. H. 56, 176

Dahmen, K. 188

Day, W. R. 99
Diaz Tabernero, J. 140, 141, 154, 163, 164, 204

Divo,J.-P. 115, 118

Doppler, H.W. 127, 128

Doswald, S. 138

Dray, Y. 82

Djukov, Y. L. 21

Emmerig, H. 142

Enderli, L. 119

Erkelenz, D. 57

Estiot, S. 85

Faresin, E. 100

Fedel, L. 119, 143, 144

Fischer-Bossert, W. 19, 20, 48, 167, 171, 200,
205, 213, 215

Fontanille, J.-P. 132

Frey-Kupper, S. 3, 122

Froidevaux, C. 145

Frolova, N. A. 21

Gargano, G. 22

Geiger, H.-U. 146, 168

Genechesi, |. 8

Geneviève, V. 189

Gennari, A. 58

Gentric, G. 8

Gianazza, L. 101

Girier, H. 23, 24, 82, 86, 87, 132

Gkikaki, M. 25, 26

Gorini, G. 214

Guggenbühl, D. 102

Gullbekk, S. H. 161

284



REGISTER ZU BAND SNR 81 (2001) BIS 100 (2022)

Hahn, H. 157

Heidemann, S. 218

Hellan, T. M. 147

Hiltmann, B. 173

Hommedal, A. T. 148

Hoover, O. D. 27, 88, 89, 185

Horsnaes, H. 183

Hostein, A. 182

Johnston, A. 222

Jürgensen,M. W. 103

Kellner, W, 169

Kemmers, F. 59

Kim, H. S. 123

Klackenberg, H. 149

Klein, S. 60

Klein, U. 28, 104, 150, 151

Klüssendorf, N. 105

Koch,H. 116

Kool, R. 106

Kötz, S. 152

Krabath, S, 157

Krengel, E. 29

Kunzmann, R. 95

Kushnir-Stein, A. 23, 24

Lahaye, Y. 60

Lauper,J. 159

Lazzarini, L. 30, 31, 32

Le Rider, G. 190d

Lepri, G. 61

Leuzinger, U. 119

Liampi, K, 33, 232

Liewald, H.-J. 36, 37, 38

Liggi Asperoni, I. 117

Lorber, C. C. 34, 86, 124, 132, 178, 194, 195, 210

Manganaro, G, 35

Mani Hurter, S. 4, 36, 37, 38, 91, 172

Mannes, D. 162

Marques de Faria, A. 49

Marti, R. 97

Mattingly, H. B. 175

Matzke, M. 153, 154, 201, 225

Maué, H. 221

Metcalf, W. E. 62, 170, 186, 217, 230

Miller, R. P. 39, 40

Mittag, P. F. 41

Morcom,J. 42

Moser, B. 138

Muhlemann Y. 180

Müseier, W. 43

Nebehay, S. 203

Netzer.J. 107, 108

Nick, M. 9, 10, 177

Nicolet-Pierre, H. 44

Nicot, R. 63

Olbrich, K. 64, 109

Ortu, A. 58

Pendleton, E.J. 45

Perret, G. 145

Peter, M. 3, 4,5, 65,82, 155

Pfisterer, M, 66

Pilon, F. 63, 129, 130

Ponting, M. 55

Preynat, J.-P. 8

Raemy Tournelle, C. 136, 156

Rambach, H. 67

Reinert, F. 130

Russo, R. 68

Rutten, L. 202

Rutter, K. 17, 46, 47

Ryan, F, 69

Saccocci, A. 110

Salemi, G. 100

Schacher, N. Ill
Schauer, B. 157

Schindel, N. 70, 90

Schinzel, C. 158

Schmutz, D. 151, 159

Schramm, J. 162

Siegl, K. 71

Smekalova, T, N. 21

Solhaug, M. B. 112

Spaer, A. 125

Spoerri-Butcher, M. 72, 73, 92, 131, 181, 197,

198, 211

Staffieri, G. M. 216

Stannard, C. 48, 49, 74

Suspène, A, 193

Tal, O. 87, 106

Thüry, G. E. 219, 224, 228

Touratsoglou, Y. 196

Traum, R. 66

Travaini, L. 113

Untermann, M. 160

Visonà, P. 50, 93, 94, 174

von Kaenel, M. 7, 60, 179

Vondrovec, K. 75

von Roten, H. 3

Walker, A. S. 6, 67, 191, 192, 199, 220, 223

Walters, K. R. 40

Warren, J. 187

Weiss, C. 114, 227

Wild, W. 162

Woods, D. 76, 77, 78, 79, 80

Woytek, B. 81, 82, 83, 84

Wyss, S. 127

Zäch, B. 155, 161, 162, 163, 164

Zanchi, P. 85

Ziegaus, B. 208, 209

285


	Register zu Band SNR 81 (2001) bis 100 (2022)

